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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD.
its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will
be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers
will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell the article in
dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers,
and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it
has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however
catalogued or publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or
attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer
before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the
whole of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is
to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session
in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may
not be removed while the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in
their sole discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges
incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account
of the Buyer, any deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be
a charge against and collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale
and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day
of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way.
For all purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The
Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge,
subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids
are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid, to bid on behalf of the Vendor
without announcement, to withdraw lots without previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308
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more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not
responsible if such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and
put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of
the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the
premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their
respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by
announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of
Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers
retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com

Lot # 388
388 Pair of Weathered Concrete Planters Containing

Live Plants, 19 1/2"h.
$400 - $500



Lot # 375
375 Collection of Dutch Silver Teaspoons ,

Approximately 5"L, 125g.
$300 - $400

376 19th C. Mixed Metal Wolf/Shells Tobacco Box.
$100 - $200

377 Scottish Staved Wood Firkin, Heart Handles, 4
1/2" Diam., 4 1/2"h.

$100 - $150
378 Royal Doulton Flambe Flat Shoulder Vase, 6

1/8"h.

$60 - $100

379 Two Victorian Crystal Lustres, Cobalt & Clear,
10 & 13 3/4"h.

$60 - $100
380 Edwardian Banded Mahogany Sutherland

Table, 28 1/4"h.
$100 - $150

381 Two 19th C. Brass Jam Pans, Largest 13 1/2".
$100 - $200

Lot # 382
382 Hand Knotted Ghoche Carpet Approximately

3'4" x 13'4".
$400 - $500

383 Ardabil Runner Approximately 2'6" x 3'7".
$60 - $100

384 Pair of Brass Andirons, 16 5/8 x 1 10 1/4 x 26
1/2".

$50 - $60

Lot # 385
385 Mahogany Tall Case Clock signed Waight

Birmingham.
$250 - $500

386 Flatweave Runner Approximately 2' x 9'5".
$150 - $200

387 Four Volumes: History of English Furniture.
$80 - $120

Antique & Art Auction
Tuesday, February 10th 2026

1 Dimitri Omersa Leather Rhino Footstool, 24"
(missing horns).

$100 - $200

Lot # 2
2 Georgian Steel Three Piece Companion Set, Curb

& Andirons.
$250 - $350

3 Georgian Copper 14" Kettle on Brass Trivet.
$100 - $200

4 19th C. Elm Milking Stool, 10 x 7 1/2 x 12"h.
$100 - $150

5 Oil on Board signed M.A. Townsend (Maria Ann)
C. 1830, 6 x 13", "American Farm w/ Sheep".

$100 - $200
6 Watercolour signed C. Eyres Simmons, 10 x 14",

"Country Village".
$50 - $100

7 Wedgwood Jasper Ware "Dancing Hours" Bowl,
4 1/4 x 10" Diameter.

$80 - $120
8 Engraving by Bernard Picart, 1793, 14 x 10",

"Actaeon Turned into a Stag...".
$50 - $60

Lot # 9
9 Mahogany Cased Set of Eleventh Edition "The

Encyclopedia Britannica ", 15 x 11 x 30 3/4"h.
$500 - $750

10 Provencal Style Low Arm Armchair, 43 1/4"h.
$150 - $300

11 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, European School, 17
1/4 x 21 1/4", "Stooks by The River".

$60 - $100

12 Ecclesiastical Brass & Blue Glass Chi-Rho Wall
Sconce, 18 1/2"h.

$60 - $100
13 Watercolour signed William Christian Symons, 9

5/8 x 13 1/2", "Skaters (Montreal) 1892".
$150 - $300

Lot # 14
14 Oil on Canvas signed F.Chwala, 20 3/4 x 31",

"Riverscape in Dwindling Sun".
$200 - $400

15 Oil on Panel signed Jean VanDen Beauk, 6 x 8",
"Cow Shading".

$80 - $120
16 Nine pc Antique Brass & Copper; Bell Weights /

Scales / Lamp / Bed Warmer
$100 - $200

17 Georgian Mahogany "D" End Table, 42 x 21 x
28"h.

$150 - $250
18 Unsigned Old Master Style Colored Drawing, 9

1/2 x 7", "Curly Haired Man".
$100 - $200

19 Victorian Mahogany Sample Chest with Five
Drawers, 9 3/4 x 6 1/2 x 12 1/2 ".

$150 - $250
20 Pair of Watercolour signed F.J. (Frederick

James) Aldridge, 13 1/2 x 20 1/2", "Coastal
Scene".

$200 - $300



Lot # 21

21 18th C. Oak Cased Long Cased Clock with
Moon Phase Dial, 83"h.

$1,000 - $1,500

22 Two 19th C. Cast Iron Openwork Roundels, 11
1/2 & 8 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100
23 Staffordshire Pottery "Shakespeare" Figure, 18"h.

$100 - $200
24 19th C. Enameled Amethyst Glass & Brass Hand

Vase on Marble Plinth, 8 3/4"h (chip noted).
$50 - $70

25 George IV Commemorative Tipstaff # 29, 7
1/8"L.

$100 - $200
26 S. Hancock & Sons Morris Ware Vase, G.

Cartlidge, 9 7/8"h.
$100 - $150

27 19th C. Etched Crystal Faceted "Wheat" Vase, 9
3/4".

$80 - $120

28 Pair of Enameled Cranberry Glass Vases, 16
3/4"h (chips & restoration noted).

$60 - $100
29 Fenton "Persian Medallion" Carnival Glass Bowl,

5 3/8 x 10" Diameter.
$60 - $120

30 Two Zelezny Brod Czech Art Glass Figures, 4
7/8 - 6"h.

$100 - $200
31 Embossed Pewter Charger Monogrammed &

Dated GWGVE 1716, 14 1/4" Diameter
$60 - $100

32 Pair of 18th C. Wedgwood Handled Urns, 7
1/4"L (chips noted).

$200 - $300
33 Collection of Staffordshire Pottery Including Pair

of 7" Ponies, Castle & Dog.
$80 - $120

34 Pair of 19th C. Continental Figured Candelabra,
7 3/4".

$80 - $120
35 Blossom Decorated Salad Bowl with Servers, 9".

$50 - $70

Lot # 36
36 18th C. Oak Welsh Dresser, 73 x 16 x 78 1/2"h.

$1,000 - $2,000
37 Sheraton Style Brass Five Fender, 50"L.

$50 - $100
38 Asian Rug Approximately 2'5" x 4'1".

$100 - $200

354 Two Pairs of 19th C. Brass Candlesticks, 10
1/4 & 8".

$80 - $120
355 Early 19th C. Rosewood Sarcophagus Form

Tea Caddy, 12"L (feet lacking).
$120 - $180

356 Late 19th C. Marble Clock, 10"h (chips noted).
$100 - $200

357 Continental Nouveau Lustered Cobalt Blue
Enameled "Bird" Vase, 10 1/4".

$80 - $120
358 Russian Brass Samovar, 15 1/2"h.

$60 - $100
359 Victorian Mahogany Sideboard, 72"w (as

found).
$100 - $200

360 Oil on Board Monogrammed MH, 17 1/2 x 28
1/2", "Mountains in Distance".

$60 - $100
361 Serigraph signed Virgil Thrasher, 21" Diameter,

"Moss Landing" #276/ 300.
$50 - $100

362 Antique Map: "Oude Kaartdernu Vaderlansche
Nederlander" I. Tirion, MOCCXLIX, 12 1/4 x
15 1/2"

$60 - $120
363 Book: "A Book of White Flowers" Elizabeth

Cameron/Duval Frenich Foss #4/250.
$50 - $60

364 Two Engravings: Bewick "Aesops" (2 3/8 x 3
1/8") & "Market", 1 1/2 x 2 1/2"

$60 - $100
365 18th C Textile Panel, Approx. 34 x 25".

$60 - $100

Lot # 366
366 Louis XV Style Painted Silk Velvet Settee &

Similar Side Chair.
$500 - $800

367 19th C. Petit Point/Needlepoint Figural Cushion,
28 x 20".

$50 - $100
368 Brass Mantle Clock with 1917 Active Service

Memorial Inscription, 7 7/8"
$100 - $200

369 Meiji Period Japanese Bronze Vase in Chinese
Taste, 8 1/4".

$80 - $120
370 Two Early Indentures, Largest 22 x 28".

$80 - $120
371 Watercolour signed G.L. Hall 185*, 11 3/4 x

18", "Highland Scene with Circling Birds".
$60 - $100

372 Oil on Board signed C. Pattle, 16 x 20",
"Spitfire".

$80 - $120
373 Gouache Triptych signed & Monogrammed S.

(Scott) Ireland, Each 3 3/4 x 10 3/4", "Australi
$60 - $100

374 Fenton Cranberry Glass Vase "Thumbprint",
8"h.

$50 - $60



Lot # 343
343 Japanese Imari Porcelain Tureen Stand & Six

Dishes.
$200 - $400

344 Georgian Meat Cover Converted to Bowl, 14
1/2 x 12 1/2 x 8"h.

$100 - $150

Lot # 345

345 Early Victorian Inlaid Mahogany Shield Shaped
Dresser Mirror, 16 1/2 x 8 x 22"h.

$200 - $400

346 Majolica Tripod Bowl, Unmarked, 5 3/4 x 11
3/4" Diameter.

$100 - $200
347 Set of 3 Porcelain 19th Graduated Platters, 22"

Largest.
$100 - $150

348 Victorian Mahogany Key Wind Dining Table,
65 1/2"L (closed), 2 Leaves. 20 7/8" Each.

$200 - $300

Lot # 349
349 Eight Victorian Mahogany Dining Chairs (6+2),

35 1/2"h.
$200 - $400

Lot # 350
350 Joshagan Rug Approximately 4'2" x 14'.

$300 - $500
351 Armand Marseille Porcelain Head Doll ,

390A3M, 20"h, Composition Body.
$80 - $140

352 Mid 19th C. Walnut Armchair, 34 1/2" h.
$80 - $100

353 19th C. Brass Bound Walnut Desk Stand, 9
1/4"h (as found).

$100 - $200

39 Collection of Staffordshire Dogs & Lion, 5 1/4 -
10 1/2"h.

$60 - $100
40 Unsigned Scottish School 19th C., 20 x 30",

"Lake Vista".
$50 - $100

41 Six Georgian/Victorian Brass Candlesticks,
Tallest 9 1/2".

$80 - $120

Lot # 42
42 Georgian Oak Low Boy, 29"h.

$300 - $500

Lot # 43
43 Canadian Artist Handmade Stained Glass

Hanging Light, 24 x 9 3/8 x 9 3/8".
$200 - $300

Lot # 44
44 Twelve Bristol Blue Georgian Glass Finger

Bowls, 4 3/4" Diameter.
$250 - $500

Lot # 45
45 19th C. Georgian Turned Fruitwood Bowl, 18"

Diameter.
$200 - $300

46 Pair of 19th C. Brass Column Candlesticks, 11
1/4"h.

$80 - $120

Lot # 47

47 18th C. Oak Drop Leaf Dining Table, 51 1/2 x
47 x 27 3/4"h.

$250 - $500



48 Pair of Georgian Mahogany Side Chairs with
Removable Seats, 33 1/2" h.

$80 - $120
49 Collection of Connoisseur Magazines, C.1906-

1922.
$60 - $80

50 Country Oak Milking Stool, 16 x 10 1/2 x 9
1/2"h.

$50 - $100
51 Wedgwood Jasper Ware Jardiniere, 6 1/4"h.

$60 - $100
52 Inlaid Walnut Davenport Desk, 32 1/2 "h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 53
53 Hand Knotted Hamedan Carpet Approximately

6'10" x 10'1".
$300 - $500

54 19th C. Firkin Sugar Bucket, 11 1/2" Diameter.
$50 - $100

55 2 Antique Brass Cauldron & Mortar, 5 3/4 &
4"h, 2440 & 1993g, 18th C. 1 Dated 1723.

$150 - $200
56 Ecclesiastical Brass Candlestick, 21 7/8"h.

$60 - $100
57 Chinese Rosewood Framed Mirror, 27 x 21".

$60 - $120
58 Collection of Delfts & European Ceramics, Dish

12" Diameter (as found).
$60 - $120

59 Late 19th C. Marble Top Parlour Table, 29"h.
$60 - $100

60 Oil on Canvas signed E. Watteau, 12 x 20 1/4",
"Watermill On The Arran...Dolgethly Wales".

$100 - $200
61 19th C. Embossed Brass Bowl on Ebonized

Wood Stand, 9 7/8"h.
$50 - $100

62 19th C. Spelter Figure "Secours" 13 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

63 19th C. French Porcelain Apothecary Jar "Ung:
Althoeae".

$80 - $100
64 Four Vintage Chinese Hardwood Stands ,

Largest 6" Diameter.
$50 - $100

65 Collection of Ten Blue & White "Willow" Items.
$50 - $80

66 Edwardian String Inlaid Mahogany Cabinet, 58
1/2"h.

$150 - $200
67 Spode Copeland Tea Wares with Long Tray (22

1/2"L).
$60 - $100

68 Early 19th C. Mahogany Chest of Drawers, 27
7/8"h.

$200 - $300
69 Pair of Blue & White Chinese Styled Table

Lamps, 28"h.
$100 - $200

70 Asprey & Co. Reference Library Miniature with
Dog Bookends.

$80 - $120
71 Cawa Denmark Brass & Etched Glass Oil Lamp,

12 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

72 Nine Paragon & Hammersley Bone China
Teacups & Saucers.

$80 - $120
73 19th C. Walnut Dome Top Tea Caddy, 6 1/2 x 9

x 4 1/2" (interior lacking).
$100 - $150

74 Sligh Leather Top Double Pedestal Desk.
$75 - $125

75 Pair of Chinese Softstone Bookends, Each 6 3/4
x 4 7/8 x 2 3/4".

$60 - $100
76 Child's Oak Spool Chair & Mesh Seated Stool.

$50 - $80

325 Collection of English China & Pottery Wares:
Carlton/Belleek/Pot Lid etc.

$80 - $120
326 Group of Weighted Sterling Silver Handle Table

& Dresser Items with Plated Spoons.
$150 - $200

327 19th C. Continental Porcelain Figure , 8"h.
$100 - $200

328 Handwrought Copper Vase, 8 1/8"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 329

329 Collection of Antique Portraiture, 18th & 19th
C., 2 1/2 - 7"h, CDN BIDDERS ONLY.

$250 - $400

Lot # 330
330 Three Hallmarked Silver Condiment Pots, 2

1/16"h, 104g (as found).
$200 - $300

331 Arts & Crafts Peened Copper Container, 4"h.
$50 - $100

332 Derby Porcelain Figure, 8 1/2"h (nibbling
noted).

$100 - $200

333 Carlton Ware Cheese Dish, 6 1/8"L.
$50 - $70

334 Antique Hand Carved Doukabour Wooden
Ladle/Spoon, 10 3/4"L.

$50 - $60
335 19th C. English Enameled Glass Vase with

Opalescent Feet, 8 7/8"h.
$50 - $60

336 Meissen Porcelain Figure Dated 1929, 8"h
(chipped) & Saxe Strawberry Dish

$100 - $200
337 Collection of Cabbage Leaf & Fern Pattern

Earthenware Dishes, 9 1/4 - 11 1/4" (nibbled).
$100 - $200

Lot # 338

338 Oil on Canvas Attributed to Maria Waes After
Titian, 27 x 23 1/4 , "Madonna & Child with...

$150 - $300

339 Antique Carved Mahogany Upholstered
Footstool, 22 x 22 x 18 1/2"h.

$100 - $200
340 Asian Rug Approximately 4'7" x 7'2".

$100 - $200
341 Satsuma Tea Set.

$60 - $120
342 Pair of German Bisque Porcelain Figures, 16

5/8"h (minor chipping noted).
$100 - $200



303 Oil on Board signed FH, 8 x 10 5/8", "Beech
Trunks at Weston".

$50 - $100
304 Unsigned Oil on Paper, 7 x 9 1/4", "Potatoes".

$50 - $60
305 Old 100 Med Wool Carpet, 10'2" x 12'4".

$100 - $200
306 Unsigned Watercolour, 13 x 9 3/4", "Floral

Arrangement in Chinese Jar".
$60 - $100

307 Oil on Board signed N. Johansson'50, 14 1/2 x
11", "Nordic Harbour Scene"

$100 - $200

Lot # 308
308 Early 19th C. Mahogany Corner Cabinet, 46

1/2"h.
$250 - $500

309 Two Brass Preserve Pans.
$100 - $200

310 19th C. Brass Fire Fender, 9 3/4 x 58 1/2 x 11
1/4".

$60 - $100
311 Asian Rug Approximately 3'3" x 5'. -

$100 - $200
312 Collection of Staffordshire Blue & White

Platters & Dishes, 11 1/4 - 17 1/2"w.
$100 - $200

313 19th C. Oak Sloped Stationary Desk, 13 5/8 x
15 3/8 x 10 7/8".

$100 - $200

314 Chinese Rose Mandarin Porcelain Tea Pot (5
1/2"h) with Three Cups & Four Saucers.

$60 - $100
315 19th C. Burl Walnut Wall Clock, 30"h (no

pendulum).
$80 - $120

316 Five Engravings: Thanksgiving/J. Leach/Birds
1787/Lord Lionel, Largest 10 x 14 1/4".

$50 - $100

317 Collection of Two Copper Kettles/ Three
Pewter Dishes/Entre Dish/ Kettle, 11"h.

$60 - $100
318 Japanese Porcelain 1000 Faces Tea Wares with

a Large Bowl.
$60 - $120

Lot # 319
319 Pair of American Mahogany D-End Tables,

Each 30 1/4 x 40 x 21 3/4".
$400 - $600

320 Old Turkmen Mat, 27 1/2 x 43".
$60 - $100

321 Hallmarked Sterling Sifter Spoon (JW & Co.)
& Mother of Pearl Serving Pieces.

$60 - $120
322 Whale Tooth Carving Monogrammed & Dated

WA'85, 4 1/2"L, 81g, CANADIAN BIDDERS
ONLY.

$200 - $300
323 Book: "Contrasts", Lawren Harris, McC & S,

Toronto 1922.
$100 - $200

324 Two Chelsea Style Porcelain Figurines, 8 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

77 Oak Reproduction Joint Stool, 18 x 11 x 20"h.
$50 - $100

Lot # 78
78 Mahal Rug Approximately 3'4" x 10'4".

$300 - $400
79 Unsigned Pair of Watercolours, 8 x 11 3/4",

"Streamside Pursuits".
$80 - $120

Lot # 80
80 Unsigned European School 17th C., 12 5/8 x 15

3/8", "Vista with Figures & Sailing Vessels"
$500 - $1,000

81 Russian Enameled Brass Travelling Triptych Icon,
6 3/4"w (hinge noted/ as found).

$60 - $100
82 Three Weighted Hallmarked Dutch Bud Vases, 4

1/4 - 5 1/2"h, TW 205g.
$150 - $200

83 Two Dutch Medallions: 1833 & 1937, 22.6 &
15.68g.

$60 - $100

84 Old Ship in a Bottle (11 3/8"L.) on an Oak
Stand.

$50 - $60
85 Three Portrait Miniatures, Unnamed Sitters, 2 3/8

& 2"h, NO EXPORT (as found).
$100 - $200

Lot # 86
86 Two Dutch Silver (marked) Purse Clasps

Repurposed as Mirror Frames, 305g.
$500 - $600

87 Early 20th C. Dutch Postal Scale, 8 1/4"h.
$50 - $70

88 19th C. Wax Portrait Medallion, 2 3/8"h, Frame
5 1/2"h.

$80 - $100
89 Asian Rug Approximately 4'2" x 6'8".

$100 - $200
90 Tusk Section with Metal Mount, 9 5/8"L,

CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.
$150 - $200

91 Brass Carriage Clock, 4 1/4"h.
$100 - $150

92 Japanese Brass Handled Paginator, 11"L,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$60 - $100
93 Dutch Silver Cup, "Eugene Mei 1917", 2 1/2"h,

89g.
$200 - $300

95 Two Royal Worcester Jugs, Shape 1094 , 6 1/4
& 6 3/4"h.

$60 - $100
96 Set of Eleven Cranberry Glasses, Approximately

5"h.
$150 - $200



97 Collection of Six pcs Georgian Pewter, Mug 6
1/4".

$60 - $90

98 Georgian Oak Tripod Tip-Up Table.
$50 - $100

99 Oil on Canvas signed D. (Dolores) Dykstra
(faintly), 24 x 30", "Still Life w/ Pearls".

$80 - $100

Lot # 100
100 Mahogany & Pine Apprentice Chest, 13 x 10

3/4 x 7 1/2" (base of bottom drawer signed).
$200 - $300

101 19th C. English Majolica "Corn" Pitcher with
Registration Mark, 7 1/2"h.

$60 - $100
102 Early 19th C. Rosewood Sloped Writing Box,

14"L (loose brass/as found).
$150 - $250

103 Pair of French Empire Style Bronze Urns, 9
1/2"h.

$80 - $120

Lot # 104
104 18th C. Oak Dough Bin with Paneled Front, 41

1/2 x 19 3/4 x 29"h.
$300 - $500

105 2" Mats & Persian Bag.
$80 - $120

106 Asian Rug Approximately 2'10" x 4'10".
$100 - $200

107 Antique Map: "Cinquiere Plan de Paris"/Sr.
Danet/Paris/1724, 9 x 13 1/4".

$150 - $300
108 Pair of Antique Dutch Delfts Plates, 8 7/8"

Diameter.
$60 - $100

109 Antique Brass Fairbanks / QT Imperial Bushel
Pail with Scale.

$60 - $120
110 Carved Oak "Monks" Fold-Over Side Table,

19 1/2 x 13 1/2 x 18"h.
$80 - $120

111 Louis XV Mahogany Footstool with
Needlepoint Cover.

$80 - $140
112 Antique Victorian Mahogany Round Footstool

(needs upholstery).
$50 - $100

113 Four Early 19th C. Oak Windsor Wheelback
Chairs.

$50 - $150
114 Shiraz Runner Approximately 2'9" x 4'.

$50 - $60
115 Ghoche Runner Approximately 2'1" x 2'11".

$50 - $70

278 Drawing signed F. (Frederick) Yates 1881, 14
x 10 1/2", "Profile Portrait".

$100 - $300
279 Engraving P. Fontana After T. Stefano, 18 5/8 x

13 7/8", "Judith".
$50 - $100

280 Pair of Bohemian Overlay Crystal Lustre Table
Lamps, 27 1/2"h.

$100 - $200
281 Pair of Bohemian Overlay Crystal Lustres, 10

1/2"h.
$100 - $200

282 Bretby Handled Vase Impressed 1681, 10"h.
$60 - $100

283 Victorian Mahogany Sideboard, 58"w.
$100 - $200

284 Watercolour signed A.H. Parker, 11 5/8 x 19
1/4", "Ducks in Marsh, Sheep In The Distance".

$100 - $200
285 Oil on Canvas signed Frederich Sara, 11 1/4 x

17 1/2", "English Bay, Vancouver".
$100 - $200

286 Watercolour signed E.S. Witkamp 18 June'78,
13 3/4 x 10 1/4", "Woman Preparing Food".

$100 - $200
287 Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 19 x 13 3/4",

"Venetian Canal Scene"
$60 - $100

288 Sketch Monogrammed JKL & Unsigned
Watercolour by James Kerr Lawson, 9 1/8 x 5
3/8".

$60 - $100
289 Dutch Delfts Garniture, 8 3/4 - 12 1/4"h.

$80 - $140
290 Brass Bound Mahogany Tray with Glass Liner,

20 3/8"w.
$60 - $100

291 Carved Oak Dresser & Mirror.
$50 - $100

292 Reproduction Engraving "Bonaparte", 32 x 20
3/4".

$60 - $100

293 Three Antique Crystal Compotes (chips to foot
rim noted) & Decanter , 5 1/2 - 11 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

294 Oil on Masonite signed R.A. (Rudolph Anton)
Messner, 11 3/4 x 9 1/2", "Old Fence and
Tree".

$60 - $100
295 Victorian Inlaid Oak Chest of Drawers, 39 1/2

x 20 x 40"h.
$100 - $150

296 Asian Ceramic Elephant Stand & Chinese
Trough on Stand, 15 1/4 & 9"

$50 - $100
297 Pair of Staffordshire King Charles Spaniels, 7

7/8"h.
$60 - $100

298 Two Cabinet Plates: Aynsley (10 1/2" diam.) &
Hammersley, 8 3/4" Diameter.

$80 - $100
299 Four Minton Regency Teacups & Saucers with

Dish, Shell Pattern.
$60 - $100

300 Collection of Delfts Tiles: 5 Galleons/5 Figural &
Landscape, Largest 5 1/4 x 5 1/4".

$100 - $200

Lot # 301
301 19th C. Dutch Mahogany Cabinet.

$200 - $400
302 Orientalist Etching signed Indistinctly, 7 1/2 x 10

1/4", "Water Carrier" 1930.
$60 - $100



253 Set of Four C.1820 Equestrian Engravings by
H. Alken, London (later frames).

$50 - $100
254 Egyptian Style Brass Cigar Box, 2 3/4 x 7 1/8 x

5 1/2"h, TW 205g.
$50 - $60

255 Danish Art Pottery Bowl by Peter Ipsens Enke,
8 1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100
256 Early 20th C. Convertible Side Table 38 1/2"h

Closed.
$60 - $100

257 Three Carved & Polychromed Wood Figural
Panel Carvings, 21"h.

$50 - $100
258 Oil on Board signed H. Pratt, 12 x 16", "Dutch

Street Scene".
$100 - $200

259 Set of Six Henry Alken "Doing It" Coloured
Engravings, 8 x 10".

$50 - $100

Lot # 260
260 Collection of Crystal/Silver Plated/ Sterling

Sundries (237g weighable).
$500 - $600

261 Oil on Board signed D. Kernow After Claus
Meyer, 37 x 29 1/2", " with Men Playing Dice".

$100 - $200
262 Wm. Guerin & Co. Limoges Porcelain Cabinet

Plate, 10 7/8" Diameter.
$50 - $100

263 Sarab Hand Knotted Carpet Approximately
3'1" x 11'2".

$200 - $300

264 Book: The Avon "Etchings by Heywood
Sumner".

$100 - $200
265 Print Folio: "Het Toppunt Der Beschaving"

Louis Raemaekers, Amsterdam 1914.
$60 - $120

266 Mahogany Folding Tray Table, 32 1/4"h.
$50 - $100

267 18th C. Mahogany Corner Cupboard, 40"h (as
found).

$100 - $200
268 Antique Textile Panel Approximately 60 x 38".

$50 - $100
269 Pair of Banded & String Inlaid Mahogany Side

Chairs.
$50 - $60

270 Hand Knotted Mahal Rug Approximately 2'5" x
3'4".

$60 - $100
271 Two Colour Prints by Cecil Aldin, 15 x 39 1/2",

"Stagecoach Scenes".
$120 - $180

272 Chinese Brass Table Lamp, 23 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 273
273 Three Pieces Samuel Alcock & Co. Crested

China with Powys Arms, 6 - 6 3/4".
$250 - $500

274 Three American Baskets: Two Lonmgaberger
Ohio/One Unmarked, 5 3/4-12 1/2"h.

$60 - $100
275 19th C. Cherry Drop Side Table, 28 1/2 x 42 x

21".
$200 - $300

276 Ardabil Runner Approximately 2'5" x 3'.
$60 - $100

277 Oil on Canvas signed A. Gouliat- Gonli, 18 1/4
x 21 1/2", "Nocturnal Coastal Scene".

$50 - $150

116 Two Chinese Vases Covered & Uncovered, 32
& 35".

$150 - $300
117 French Porcelain Urn, 9 1/4"h (restored).

$50 - $100
118 Pair of Brass Wall Sconces, 8 1/4"h, Wiring

Required.
$50 - $100

119 Mahogany Claw & Ball Pedestal Occasional
Table, 20"h.

$50 - $100
120 Lladro Porcelain "Horses Galloping Figurine, 11

1/4"h.
$100 - $300

121 Melba Bone China Flower Handle Luncheon
Set, "Lilac Time", 13 Piece

$50 - $100

122 Five Royal Doulton Dickens Characters,
Approximately 2 1/4"h.

$50 - $70
123 Chinese Cloisonne Smoking Set, Box 3 x 4 5/8

x 3 3/8" (1 foot nibbled).
$50 - $100

124 Collection of English Ceramics: 3 Moorcroft/2
Carleton Ware/Beswick Eagle.

$80 - $100
125 Four Etchings with Aquatint signed Luigi

Kasimir, Largest 18 1/2 x 15 1/4", "European
Subject

$100 - $200
126 Gilt Mounted Plate Glass Mirror, 28 3/4"h.

$60 - $100
127 Oil on Canvas signed FJ Feuer, 20 x 27 3/4",

"Autumn Countryside".
$100 - $200

128 Oil on Canvas by Constant Henri, 19 5/8 x 14",
"Emilie Bisshop".

$60 - $100
129 Etching signed N.Z. Roodenburg, Plate 6 3/4 x

15 3/8", "den Haag, Hefvijver".
$50 - $100

130 Pair of Chinese Porcelain "Ducks" Table Lamps,
27 1/2"h.

$50 - $60
131 Japanese "Samurai China" Demitasse Set, 5

7/8"h (1 saucer chipped).
$50 - $100

Lot # 132
132 Mid 19th C. Mahogany Chest of Drawers, 44

1/2"h.

$150 - $300

133 Watercolour signed S.(Siegfried) Winter, 13 1/2
x 16 1/2", "Port of Montreal, Early Spring".

$60 - $100
134 Antique Engraving: "Dordracom Vulgo Doret"

After Braun & Hagenberg, 12 1/8 x 19 1/2".
$60 - $100

135 Capo di Monte Italian Porcelain Reticulated
Covered Urn, 13"h.

$60 - $100
136 Victoria Carlsbad Gilt Porcelain Ewer, 9 1/2"h.

$50 - $100
137 Two Chinese Softstone Figures: Maiden &

Guan Yin, 11 1/2 & 9 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

138 Five Pieces of Wedgwood Pale Blue Jasper
Ware Bowl, 3 3/4"h.

$60 - $100



Lot # 139
139 Book: Sales/Koran/London 1825/ Two

Volumes with Plates.
$250 - $350

140 Embossed Copper Plaque by John Henning
After Raphael, 6 3/4 x 8", "Peter Saw Fall
Down of Je

$100 - $200
141 Arzberg Dutch Porcelain Tea Set.

$60 - $100
142 Twelve RL Limoges France Demitasse Cups &

Saucers.
$60 - $100

143 Edwardian Banded Mahogany Double Door
Cabinet, 57"h.

$150 - $300

Lot # 144
144 Mashhad Carpet Approximately 9'8" x 13'2".

$700 - $1,200
145 Engraving "Hortus Medicus"/Amsterdam

/1693/11 x 14".
$60 - $120

146 Antique Map: "Oostelykte Deel der
Weereld"/Is. Tirion/13 1/2 x 15 1/4" /1753.

$80 - $120
147 Antique Map: "Harwich County of Middlesex,

Owen/Bowen, Brittania Depicta, 1720, 7 1/2 x
4 7

$60 - $100
148 Pair of French Porcelain Vases, 12 3/4"h (foot

rim cracked).
$60 - $100

149 Five Pieces of Antique Dutch (3) & English (2)
Pewter, 2 1/8 - 5 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 150
150 Georgian Oak Single Drawer Table, 30 1/4 x

19 x 25"h.
$150 - $300

151 19th C. "Hamlet The Play Scene" Lithograph,
21 1/4 x 27 3/4", Birds Eye Maple Frame.

$50 - $100

152 Pair of Chinese Porcelain Table Lamps, TH 26".
$100 - $200

153 19th C. Walnut Cabinet with Natur Mort
Panels, 74"h.

$200 - $300
154 Pair of Watercolours signed & Attributed to

A.W.(Augustus Walford) Weedon, 12 1/4 x 18
1/2, "

$100 - $200
155 Oil on Board signed H.J. Duiverman, 13 1/2 x

17 1/2", "Farmer Tending Chickens".
$60 - $120

Lot # 238
238 Collection of Royal Doulton "Glamis Thistle"

Bone China.
$400 - $600

239 Collection of HK Tunstall Jugs/ Bowl/Cream
Jug, 3 1/2 - 5 7/8"h.

$60 - $100
240 Lladro "Lady Empire" Porcelain Figurine, 18

3/4"h.
$150 - $250

Lot # 241

241 Collection of 18th & 19th C. Portrait
Miniatures, CDN BIDDERS ONLY, Framed,
(as found).

$1,000 - $1,500

242 Wedgwood "Ice Rose" Bone China Part Tea
Service (teapot lid cracked).

$80 - $140

243 19th C. Colour Engraving "Battle of Goojrat,
W.S.Simmons", 20 1/4 x 26".

$50 - $100
244 19th C. "Universal" Walnut Wall Clock, 31"h.

$60 - $100
245 Unsigned Eastern Roman Oil on Board, 17 3/4

x 13 5/8", "Romanian Woman in Profile".
$100 - $200

246 Collection of Portmeirion "Botanic Garden"
China Wares.

$100 - $200
247 Indonesian Carved Wood Console Table ,

31"h.
$80 - $120

248 Pair of 1920's Cast Metal Pendant Ceiling
Fixtures with Crowns & Various Parts.

$100 - $200
249 Unsigned Watercolour, 14 1/2 x 19", "Fishing

Dover".
$50 - $100

250 Pair of 1920's Cast Metal Pendant Ceiling
Fixtures with Crowns & Various Parts.

$100 - $200

Lot # 251
251 Mahogany Hall Stand with Original Drippers,

81"h.

$200 - $400

252 Pair of Watercolour by Harold Crossley, 10 1/4
x 14 1/2", "Alderley Scenes".

$60 - $100



212 Victorian Mahogany Dining Chairs, 35 1/2"h.
$150 - $300

213 Watercolour signed David Cox, 9 1/2 x 13",
"Rural Landscape".

$80 - $120
214 Watercolour signed J.M. Donne, 18 1/2 x 9

1/4", "Kinbrake Stalden 2.10.32".
$50 - $70

215 Von G. Iberg of Basel Barometer, 40 1/4".
$50 - $100

216 Four Blue & White Covered Jars From The Hoi
An Hoard, 2 1/4" (small lid chipped).

$150 - $250

217 Blue Enamel & Gilt Metal Parasol Handle, 10
1/2".

$80 - $120
218 Roman Terracotta Vase, Dug up in the Hague

1924.
$100 - $200

219 Silver Plated Mezuzah, 9 1/2"L.
$50 - $60

220 Four S. Hancock & Sons Morris Ware Bowls,
G. Cartlidge, 5 1/4 - 11"h (2 cracked).

$100 - $200
221 Bronze Plaque Monogrammed F.W.G. 12 1/8"

Diameter, "E. Rodolphe Faribault".
$60 - $100

222 19th C. Mahogany & Hardwood Spool
Pedestal Tilt Table, 25 3/4"h (resto noted).

$50 - $100
223 Ardabil Runner Approximately 2'5" x 3'5".

$60 - $100
224 Mahal Rug Approximately 3'8" x 10'10".

$150 - $250
225 Dresden Porcelain Cabinet Cup & Saucer w/

AR Mark (3 5/8"h).
$60 - $100

226 Tunbridge Ware Box, 2 3/8 x 6 x 6", Includes
Key (imperfections noted).

$100 - $150

227 19th C. Hardwood Cracker, 9 x 9 x 1 3/8".
$50 - $100

228 1920's Micro Embroidered Purse, 6 x 7".
$100 - $150

229 C.F. Monroe Wave Crest Hexagonal Glass
Bowl with Original Label (8 1/4" diam./chipped)
+...

$50 - $100
230 Antler Carving signed w/ Label Maureen

Morris, 9"h, "Two Geese", Impressed 345.
$100 - $200

231 Alfred Meakin Dish "First Shipment of China
Ware", 9 5/8"w.

$50 - $60
232 Collection of Antique Dutch Delfts Tiles &

Plaque & Recent Tile Plaque, 4-16 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

233 Oil on Canvas signed H.D. Espinoza, 24 x 36",
"French Rococo Scene".

$80 - $200
234 Hand Carved Red Marbled Coral/ Sterling

Pendant & Chain (925), 21 1/2"L.
$60 - $100

235 Pair of Japanese Silver Inlaid Bronze
Candlestands, 8 1/4"h (one requires
restoration).

$100 - $200
236 Pair of Porcelain Cameos Mounted in Shadow

Box.
$60 - $100

237 Collection of Bone China Teacups & Saucers (2
Paragon D. Jones Cups w/ 1 saucer), w/Belleek
Pitch

$100 - $200

156 Etching with Aquatint signed Leon David, 7 x 9
3/4", "Old Anbois (France)".

$60 - $100
157 Collection of Carlton Ware Tea Wares

/Cigarette Box/Doulton Dishes.
$80 - $100

158 Edwardian Mahogany Dresser & Mirror.
$60 - $100

159 Yemeni Silver Alloy & Green Glass Bracelet, 6
3/4"L, 15.7g.

$80 - $100
160 Collection of Kwagiulth Silver Jewelry: Don

Lancaster/H.J.Alfred/CH , 14g.
$120 - $180

161 Byzantine Style Sterling Silver (925) Cross with
a Garnet, 19.78g.

$120 - $160
162 Sterling Silver (marked 925/29"L) Paperclip

Necklace & Earrings with Amethyst, TW 18.2g.
$50 - $100

163 Faceted Cherry Amber Bakelite Necklace with
Gold Filled Clasp, 25 1/2"L.

$100 - $150
164 Pair of Silver Plate Handled Fish Server with

Silver Ferrules, 11 3/4" , Cased (fork
damaged).

$60 - $100
165 Porcelain Pin Cushion Doll, 6 1/4"h.

$50 - $60
166 Aynsley Bone China Teacups & Saucers with

Muffineer & Extra Saucer.
$60 - $100

167 Cased Set of Six Silver Plated Napkin Rings
Monogrammed, 1 7/16"h.

$50 - $60
168 Kwagiulth Silver Pendant Monogrammed BC

(Brent Campbell) on 925 Chain, 17"L, 4.3g.
$60 - $70

Lot # 169
169 Collection of Dutch & Other Silver Sundries,

800/835/Hallmarked/ Unmarked, TW 144g.
$300 - $400

170 8.45ct Certified Blue Sapphire Gemstone.
$100 - $150

171 Vintage Vidar Swiss Made Wristwatch with
Later Strap.

$150 - $200
172 Vintage Candino Wristwatch with Later Strap,

32mm.
$60 - $100

173 Maling Ware Rington's Ltd. Tea Merchants
Hexagonal Ceramic Caddy (ceramic section 11
3/4"h)

$50 - $60
174 Bone Folding Knife Letter Opener (5" closed)

w/ Grad. Beads & Cutting Tool, CDN
BIDDERS ONLY.

$50 - $60
175 Dresden Oval Porcelain Smokers Set.

$50 - $60

Lot # 176
176 Early Royal Copenhagen Full Lace Fruit Bowl

with Lattice Design, 1894-1900.
$1,200 - $1,500

177 Two 19th C. Parquetry Inlaid Cribbage Boards,
CBU, 11 & 13"L, CANADIAN BIDDERS
ONLY.

$60 - $100



178 Pair of 19th C. Brass Andirons, 8"h.
$60 - $100

179 Banded Mahogany Hexagonal Side Table , 28
3/8"h.

$60 - $100
180 Three Leaded Glass Panels, Each 12 1/4 x 9

5/8" (condition noted).
$100 - $150

181 Ardabil Runner Approximately 2'4" x 3'9".
$60 - $100

182 Two Zsolnay Pecs Hungarian Porcelain Figures,
12 1/2 - 13"h.

$80 - $100
183 Mid 19th C. Burl Walnut Sofa Table, Height

Reduced, 20 3/8"h.
$150 - $200

184 Hand Knotted Sarab Runner Approximately
2'7" x 3'11".

$60 - $100

Lot # 185
185 Pair of 19th C. Bronze Burmese Elephant Bells,

8".
$200 - $400

186 Model Cutty Sark in Bottle, 10 1/4"
$60 - $80

187 Pair of 19th C. Porcelain Candlesticks
Converted to Lamps w/AR Marks, 13 1/2"h.

$100 - $200
188 Georgian Brass Jam Pan with Iron Handle,

12"d.
$100 - $150

Lot # 189
189 Oil on Canvas signed E. Cuan Soit, 1904, 14

1/4 x 9 5/8", "Elderly Woman".
$200 - $400

190 Treen Ware Egg Stand with Beaded Skirt, 10
1/4"h.

$80 - $120
191 Two Victorian Mahogany Tea Caddies, 7 1/4 x

4 x 4"h.
$100 - $150

Lot # 192
192 Set of Spode Copeland's Harrods Ltd. Bone

China Dinner Service (minor defects noted).
$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 193
193 Solid Oak Circular Dining Table Made in the

Georgian Style, 73 1/4" Diameter.
$100 - $1,000

Lot # 194

194 Set of Eight Georgian Oak Ladder Back Dining
Chairs.

$400 - $600

195 Asian Rug Approximately 3'2" x 5'2".
$100 - $150

196 Bakhtyar Rug Approximately 4'9" x 9'11".
$150 - $250

197 Hand Knotted Sarab Runner Approximately
2'7" x 3'11".

$60 - $100
198 Oil on Board signed J.H. Miller, 10 x 17 1/2",

"Harbour Scene with Gulls".
$60 - $100

199 Two Copper Bed Warmers & Three Brass
Trivets, Approx. 4"h.

$60 - $100
200 Pair of Pilkington "Kingfisher" Tiles, 6 x 6" Each,

Framed.
$50 - $100

Lot # 201
201 Early 19th C. Paneled Oak Settle, 72 3/4"w.

$300 - $500

202 Ross London Eclipse 6284 Brass Microscope,
C.1890, 11 3/4"h.

$200 - $300
203 Wrought Iron Dinner Gong & Stick (15"h) with

Pair of Similar Candelabra, 11 1/4"h.
$60 - $120

204 Rose Colour Pressed Glass Vase, 12 1/4"h.
$50 - $100

205 19th C. Flow Blue Pitcher, 13"h.
$50 - $60

206 Collection of Dutch & German Silver Sundries,
Largest 4"h.

$200 - $300
207 Pair of Moorcroft Anemone Vases, 4 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 208
208 Collection of Hallmarked Silver Cutlery with

Two Sterling Coffee Spoons, 149g.
$300 - $400

209 Three Moorcroft Bowls & Dishes, 4 3/8 - 5
3/8" Diameter.

$100 - $150

Lot # 210
210 Collection of Dutch Silver Plated Wares,

Brushes/Mirror (likely silver).
$300 - $500

211 Georgian Mahogany Pembroke Table, 27 3/4"h.
$60 - $100


